## ANNEX A

## SCHEDULE V-CANADA-Continued

PART I-MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF-Continued

Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Rate of Dut
144	Cut tobaccoper pound And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, 15 cents per pound.	65 cts.
152	Fruit juices and fruit syrups, n.o.p., viz.:— (f) Grapefruit juice	10 p.c.
153a	Grape juice in containers of more than one gallon capacity each:.  Testing not more than 1.074 specific gravity at 60 degrees tempera-	Tiree MC01
	And in addition thereto, for each increment of 0.01 in specific gravity above 1.074.	20 cts.
157e	Isopropyl alcoholper gallon	25 cts.
158a 	Methyl alcohol, when imported by manufacturers for use exclusively in the manufacture of formaldehyde, in their own factories, subject to the provisions of the Excise Act, and regulations	Free
159a	Spirits and strong waters of any kind, mixed with any ingredient or ingredients, as being or known or designated as anodynes, elixirs, tinctures or medicines, n.o.p	\$2.00
160	Alcoholic perfumes:—  (a) When in bottles or flasks containing not more than four ounces.	20 p.c.
	each(b) When in bottles, flasks or other packages, containing more than four ounces each	25 p.c. \$4.00
161	Perfumed spirits, bay rum, cologne and lavender waters, lotions, hair, tooth and skin washes, and other toilet preparations containing spirits of any kind:—	25 p.c.
	(a) When in bottles or flasks containing not more than four ounces each.  (b) When in bottles, flasks or other packages, containing more than four ounces each:—  (1) Valued at not more than \$8.00 per gallon per gallon	30 p.c.
135 p.c. 251	(2) Valued at more than \$8.00 per gallon per gallon and and	\$2.00 20 p.c. \$3.00
165	Champagne and all other sparkling wines:—  (a) In bottles containing each not more than a quart but more than a pint (old wine measure)	20 p.c. \$4.00
	one-half pint (old wine measure)per dozen bottles And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, \$1.75 per gallon.	\$2.00
	(c) In bottles containing one-half pint each or less. per dozen bottles And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, \$1.75 per gallon.	\$1.00
	(d) In bottles containing over one quart each (old wine measure)	
	And in addition thereto, under all tariffs, \$1.75 per gallon.	\$2.00
x. 166	Acetone	25 p.c.
x. 166		25 p.c.
168a	Malt syrup, malt syrup powder, or other starch conversion products produced by the action of enzymes on starch, not including any such products used in the brewing of beer	22½ p.c.
172a .	Tourist literature issued by national or state governments or departments thereof, boards of trade, chambers of commerce, municipal and automobile associations, and similar organizations	Euro
	and the control of th	Free